Public Notice: Disposition of City Land and Intent to Provide Assistance

Published: May 2, 2024

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 26 of the *Community Charter* that the City of Burnaby (the "City") intends to grant a statutory right of way over City-owned land (the "SRW") as follows:

Lands: (a) 7701 18th Street, Burnaby, British Columbia

Parcel Identifier: 024-656-470

Lot 2, Except: Part dedicated road on Plan BCP7569, District Lot 53, Group 1,

New Westminster District, Plan LMP44380; and

(b) 7679 18th Street, Burnaby, British Columbia

Parcel Identifier: 004-346-521

Lot 42, District Lot 53, Group 1, New Westminster District, Plan 28569

except Plans 49756, BCP7569 and BCP34566

Grantee: British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority

Consideration: \$10

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 24 of the *Community Charter* that the City intends to provide assistance to the Grantee by granting the SRW for less than market value. The estimated market value of the SRW is \$422,000.

